
NATI ONAL  VOLUNTEER OUTREACH NETWORK BOARD  

Executive Committee 

Arkansas Extension  
Homemakers Council 
July 1, 2020-June 30, 2022  
Cheryl Stewart 
4318 Hwy 348 
Rudy, AR 72952 
Phone: 479.461.7381  
E-Mail: c.d.stewart4848@att.net  

Illinois Association for Home 
And Community Education 
March 2018 - March 2021 
Jane Chapman 
936 Hollyhock Road 
Coulterville, IL  62237 
Phone: 618.317.2727 
E-Mail: ejanec50@gmail.com  

Indiana Extension 
Homemakers Association 
July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2021 
Anne Moore  
4734 E. Longview Ct  
Columbus, IN 47201  
Phone: 812.350.1072  
E-Mail: anne@terbium.org 

Kentucky Extension 
Homemakers Association 
July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2022 
Karen Hill  
2656 Irish Ivy Lane  
Henderson, Ky 42420  
Phone: 270.826.5291 
E-Mail:  khillrd@yahoo.com    

Michigan Community  
Education Outreach 
Jan. 1, 2019– June 30, 2021 
Sheri Drake 
4905 Drake Road 
East Jordan, MI 49727 
Phone: 231.582.3577 
E-Mail: dsdrake527@gmail.com  

North Carolina Extension and 
Community Association, Inc. 
Jan. 1, 2021- Dec. 31, 2022 
Cathy Holmes 
200 Wells Drive 
Forest City, NC 28043 
Phone: 828.247 0965 
E-Mail: godsccash@bellsouth.net  

State Presidents 

January 2021 

Secretary 
Jan. 1, 2020- Dec. 31, 2022 
Patricia Weitzmann 
23485 Eagle's Nest Road 
Antioch IL 60002 
Phone: 847.395.6255 
E-Mail pweitzmann5@gmail.com 

Treasurer 
Jan. 1, 2018 - Dec. 31, 2023 
Nancy Jo Prue 
4604 W. 1200 S. 
Kentland, IN 47951 
Phone: 219.474.5378 
E-mail: nancyjo59@hughes.net 

South Carolina Family and  
Community Leaders 
Jan. 1, 2018- Dec. 31, 2023 
Pat Breznay 
6 Valhalla Court 
Columbia, SC   29229  
Phone: 803.736.6535 
E-Mail: pbreznay@sc.rr.com  

West Virginia Community 
Educational  Outreach Service 
Jan. 1, 2019 - Dec. 31, 2021 
Connie Wolfinger 
1515 Sycamore Road 
Clarksburg, WV  26301 
Phone: 304.623.0615 
E-Mail: wolfsinwv@yahoo.com  

Wisconsin Association for Home 
and Community Education 
Jan. 1, 2019 - Dec. 31, 2021 
Donna Zarovy 
6207 203rd Ave 
Bristol, WI 53104 
Phone: 262.857.7502 
E-Mail: zarovy@frontier.com  

President 
Jan. 1, 2020 - Dec. 31, 2022 
Stephanie Jerabek  
4944 N Rangeline RD 
Huntington, IN 46750 
Phone: 260.344.0012  
E-Mail: ssjerabek@gmail.com  

Vice President 
Jan 1, 2021- Dec. 31, 2023 
Karen Bell Fox 
5120 Hwy. 212  
Rison, AR  71665  
Phone: 870.325.7238  
E-Mail:karenbellfoxaehc@yahoo.com 

Appointed—Advisor 
Jan. 1, 2020 - Dec. 31, 2022 
Marilyn Daughhetee 
1133 Center Drive  
St. Louis, MO 63117 
Phone: 217.251.4903  
E-mail: marilyn5162@att.net 

Appointed—Webmaster 
Jan. 1, 2006 - Dec. 31, 2022 
Pamela Hanfland 
105 Woodcock Trail 
West Columbia, SC   29169 
Phone: 803.348-2820 
E-Mail: phanfland@gmail.com 

Appointed—Editor 

July 23, 2019- Dec. 31, 2022 
Kaye Green 
770 Moores Church Road  
Rison, AR  71665  
Phone: 870.325.7463  
E-Mail: kayegreen@yahoo.com  
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